WYONG DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB
INCORPORATED

Seventh Grade Wickets Taken

Wkts Runs Avg Best
Jason Lindley 80 1202 15.03 6/11
Rodney Grieve 80 1211 15.14 4/14
Matthew Donnelly 71 659 9.28 6/33
Sean Hughes 68 605 8.90 7121
Nathan Lapington 64 841 13.14 7124
Adam Rowe 60 438 7.30 7113
Darryl Fitzsimmons 57 904 15.86 6/34
Geoff Kinghorne 56 1066 19.04 4/19
Michael Rumsey 54 502 9.30 7132
Gary Kavanagh 51 809 15.86 5/38
Wayne Rose 43 558 12.98 5/16
Cheyne Nowland 40 462 11.55 7167
Steve McCleary 40 666 16.65 7137
Rasheed Chandler 37 738 19.95 3/18
Chris Caulfield 36 496 13.78 5/13
lan Kenny 36 528 14.67 5/18
Mark Chapman 34 520 15.29 4/6
Jason Bradley 32 432 13.50 4/20
Aaron Heward 32 510 15.94 4/18
Pat Elsley 29 464 16.00 4732
Tom Blanchfield 28 295 10.54 6/19
Daniel Kinghorne 27 555 20.56 6/51
Alan Mackeson 27 621 23.00 7146
Craig Ham 25 163 6.52 5/9
Laurie Daley 25 239 9.56 4/16
Zac Kinghorne 24 250 10.42 6/44
Nathan Jackson 23 353 15.35 4/36
Ethan Skeem 23 456 19.83 3/36
Daniel Payne 22 250 11.36 5/31
Daniel Leith 22 281 12.77 4726
Craig Lawson 22 302 13.73 5/15
Phil Blair 22 344 15.64 5/51
Paul Hawkins 21 273 13.00 2/0
Craig Cartwright 21 297 14.14 3/16
Brett Chaloner 21 334 15.90 3/11
Joseph Grieve 21 387 18.43 3/17
Geoff Pocklington 21 415 19.76 5/48
James Martin 21 460 21.90 3/20
Athol Bennett 20 440 22.00 4/18
Neil Harvey 20 569 28.45 3/9
Sean Robson 19 167 8.79 6/24
Adrian Culpin 19 199 10.47 5/18
Justin Angus 19 262 13.79 4/8
Richard Wilson 18 182 10.11 5/28
Hayden Hughes 18 214 11.89 5/28
Harrison Stokes 17 363 21.35 3/14
Shadi Karam 16 138 8.63 4724
Michael Croker 16 187 11.69 4/6
Mark Sales 16 243 15.19 3/4
Matt Leach 15 85 5.67 4728

Alex Walsh 15 308 20.53 4/32
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Jason Lindley
Josh Caulfield
Jordan Burnham
Damon Goolagong
Adam Vernon
James Marsh
Jordan Freeman
Andrew Emery
Jacob Bron-Harvey
Nathon Goodger
Pat Millington
Mitchell Brown
Matthew Scott
Mitchell Logan
Greg Moran
Damien Moran
Antony De Kort
Theo Karnowski
Marcus Conrad
Sairam Patil
Aiden Wetherill
Robert Morrison
Dennis Easton
Peter Fernandes
Beau Wilson
Adam Ferguson
Dean Still

David McKeon
Jeffrey Leete
Alex Evans
Lachlan Rainger
Jason Ellis
Robert Neave
Ben Bauerhuit
Andrew Maarschalk
Cooper Lindley
Tushar Nagwal
James Wetherill
Daniel McKeon
Kurtis Fry
Jarrah Fender Waters
Jason Belgre
Brendan Freeman
Charles Berry
Gavin Farham
Sopan Pophale
Brett Mcllwraith
Aidan Brown
Tim Ferrier
Cheyne Eastham
Darcy Brownlie
Mitchell Irwin
Glenn Higgins
Andrew Renfrew
Ben Trigg
Tiernan Stuckey
Edward Still
Peter Slominski

Wkts

80
15
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
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Runs

1202
337
147
190
348
421
134
141
297
308
370
72
82
121
210
291
293
357
359
111
191
253
278
112
165
177
190
276
304
162
42
121
162
166
175
190
243
243
262
276
285
93
97
123
134
151
163
191
193
64
77
98
98
120
162
168
276
13

Avg
15.03
22.47
10.50
13.57
24.86
30.07
10.31
10.85
22.85
23.69
28.46

6.00

6.83
10.08
17.50
24.25
2442
29.75
29.92
10.09
17.36
23.00
25.27
11.20
16.50
17.70
19.00
27.60
30.40
18.00

5.25
15.13
20.25
20.75
21.88
23.75
30.38
30.38
32.75
34.50
35.63
13.29
13.86
17.57
19.14
21.57
23.29
27.29
27.57
10.67
12.83
16.33
16.33
20.00
27.00
28.00
46.00

2.60

Best
6/11
4/63
4721

4/3
3/31
5/46

3/4

4/5
3/26
2/11
3/24

4/3
4/35
4/32
3/18
4/40
4/21
2/28
3/44

3/4
3/21
4/36
3/20
3/15
3/18
3/10
5/11
2/21
3/24
3/20
4/20

217
3/24
2/10
3/15
3/20
4/26
3/15
21740
2/31
4/17
3/10
2717
4/32
2/28
2/18
2/22
3/18
3/11

2/1

2/9

2/9
2/24

2/8
2/12
2/11

2/7
5/13
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Jason Lindley
Michael Harris
David Blackaby
Wayne Thomas
Andrew McAulay
Troy Maarschalk
Gavin Haydon
Matt Sales

Brett Higgins

Kris Clouten
Bailey Simpson
Ryan Burns
Regan Herford
Tom Sheraton
Nathan Bell

Jack Osborne
James Phillips
Jamison Costa
Jack Harris

Troy Williams
Glenn Hodges
Mitchell Robinson
Dean Chaloner
Michael McPherson
John McKeon
Ray Williams
Guy Johnson
Soham Pophale
Richard Tangye
David Willoughby
Michael Letherbarrow
Mark Bertucci
Andrew Ferrari
Sam Marks
Keegan Freeman
Andrew Still
Anand Pophaly
Ben Hodges
Joel Ralston
Graham Trigg
Ben Moriarty
Nathan MacDonald
Jason Sinclair
Codie Lim

Steve Screen
Mohammad Nathani
Alex Goddard
Jeremy Leach
Toby Thompson
Luke Weir
Vaughan Scott
Geof Fahey

Billy Triggell
Tony Murphy
Chris Richards
Taj Kennedy
Jerome Drylie
Nate McLaren

Wkts
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Runs

1202
48
54
57
65
77
87
95
97
98
120
131
160
170
194
18
22
36
40
49
49
71
73
73
90
126
164
190
193
225

10
11
22
23
23
25
26
28
28
34
36
44
49
49
51
54
61
70
82

114

134

152

11
12
14

Avg
15.03
9.60
10.80
11.40
13.00
15.40
17.40
19.00
19.40
19.60
24.00
26.20
32.00
34.00
38.80
4.50
5.50
9.00
10.00
12.25
12.25
17.75
18.25
18.25
22.50
31.50
41.00
47.50
48.25
56.25
2.67
3.33
3.67
7.33
7.67
7.67
8.33
8.67
9.33
9.33
11.33
12.00
14.67
16.33
16.33
17.00
18.00
20.33
23.33
27.33
38.00
44.67
50.67
3.00
4.50
5.50
6.00
7.00

Best
6/11
2/21
3/15
4/14
4/18
4/17
2/25
2/16

2/9
2/11
4/13

3/4
2/20
2/38
1/13
4/18
2/10
4/36
3/25

2/3

171
2/22
2/31

2/4
2/15
2/12
1717
1/10
2/14

1/1

3/8
3/10
3/11
3/22
3/23
3/23
3/25

2/0
2/20
3/28
3/1
3/23
2/17
2/10
1/11
2/24
2/13
3/20
1712
2/61
1712
1/14

2/0

2/6

2/9

1/0

2/8
2/14
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Jason Lindley
Stephen Jackson
Michael Fisher
Manmohan Kumar
Dime Black

Ben Fry

Jack Melvin
Alex Blum
Robert Duffy
Elijah Avis
Wayne Deaves
Steven Sherman
Colin Bridge
Thomas Morgan
James Reynolds
Ryan Mcllwraith
James Caulfield
Josh Longabardi
Bryce Wilson
Aidan Fry

Aaron Krischer
Jason Bartley
Terry Gentle
John Felton
Bruce Baldwin
Gavin Haddrick
Richard Miller
Mark Eastham
Norm Anderson
John Levick
Justin Nixon
Jack Mcgown
Gerald Connolly
Kade Naden
John Bertucci
Aiden Brownlie
Danny Farag
Dale Peard

Stephanie Chandler (Miss)

Mitchell Varnam
Sam Torley
Pandurang Datar
Jarrod Smith
Lee McParland
Marty Keane
Brock King

Zack Fahey
John Weatherall
Phoenix Jones
Brian Smith
Nate Wickham
Lachlan Harvey
lan Marsh

lan Naden

Jon Koop-Folkes
Glenn Robinson
Bailey Trigg
Luke Cooper

Wkts
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Runs
1202

Avg
15.03
10.50
12.00
13.00
15.00
21.00
24.00
24.50
26.50
27.00
27.00
27.00
30.00
32.50
33.00
34.00
36.50
37.50
41.00
42.50
56.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

6.00

7.00
13.00
13.00
14.00
14.00
15.00
16.00
17.00
18.00
19.00
19.00
19.00
19.00
23.00
23.00
24.00
24.00
31.00
36.00
38.00
41.00
41.00
42.00
43.00
43.00
44.00
44.00
46.00
53.00
53.00
60.00
61.00
64.00

Best
6/11
2/21
2717
2/26
1710
1/18
1/10
2/12
2/44

1/8
1/15
2/11
2/42
1/10
2/20
1/30
1711
2/45
2/50
1711
1/25

1/4

1/5

1/6

1/6

1/2
1713
1/13
1/14
1/14
1/15
1/16
1/15

1/4
1719
1/19
1/19
1/19

1/4
1/23
1/24
1/13
1731
1/19
1/22
1/41
1/12
1/42
1/25
1/43
1717
1/29
1/23
1/37
1/26
1/14
1/21
1/50
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Wkts Runs Avg Best 5's 10's

Jason Lindley 80 1202 15.03 6/11 3
Luke Hessell 1 64 64.00 1/18 0
Albert Coussens 1 70 70.00 1712 0
Peter Scott 1 78 78.00 1/49 0
Darren Brown 1 81 81.00 1/10 0
Liam Kavanagh 1 82 82.00 1/11 0
Tiegan Kavanagh (Miss) 1 86 86.00 1/26 0
Ashley Hastings 1 111 111.00 1/12 0
Daniel Lofts 1 137 137.00 1/2 0
Dean Troughton 0 1 #DIV/0! 0/1 0
Jayden Young 0 1 #DIV/O! 0/1 0
Kyle Morgan 0 4  #DIV/0! 0/4 0
Ethan Dickson 0 6  #DIV/O! 0/6 0
Adrian Herendra 0 7  #DIV/0! 0/7 0
Glenn Leighton 0 7 #DIV/0! 0/7 0
Angus Paterson 0 7  #DIV/O! 0/7 0
Hadyen Hughes 0 8  #DIV/0! 0/8 0
Phillip Sweeney 0 8  #DIV/O! 0/8 0
Glen Hogan 0 11 #DIV/O! 0/11 0
Wayne Holmes 0 11 #DIV/0O! 0/11 0
Carlo Triegaardt 0 11 #DIV/0! 0/11 0
Mark Adcock 0 12 #DIV/O! 0/12 0
Josiah Alchin 0 12 #DIV/0! 0/12 0
Dominic Canadas 0 12 #DIV/0! 0/12 0
Garry Wetherill 0 12 #DIV/0! 0/2 0
Nathan Adams 0 13 #DIV/0! 0/13 0
Nicholas McAuley 0 13 #DIV/O! 0/13 0
Vincent Thornley 0 13 #DIV/0! 0/13 0
Patrick Joseph 0 14 #DIV/0! 0/14 0
Adam Jackson 0 15 #DIV/O! 0/15 0
Masood Ahmad 0 16 #DIV/O! 0/16 0
Michael Grime 0 17 #DIV/O! 0/17 0
Jeff Eaton 0 17 #DIV/0! 0/17 0
James Lee 0 18  #DIV/O! 0/2 0
Shaun Eaton 0 20 #DIv/o! 0/20 0
Shayne Hill 0 21 #DIV/0! 0/21 0
Max Melvin 0 21 #DIv/o! 0/12 0
Jason Clifford 0 22 #DIV/0! 0/10 0
Daniel Franks 0 24 #DIv/0! 0/10 0
Kane Avis 0 27 #DIV/0! 0/13 0
Tiernan Barnes 0 27  #DIV/0! 0/27 0
Ryan Connolly 0 27 #DIV/0! 0/27 0
Aaron Higgins 0 27  #DIV/0! 0/27 0
Kane Wilson 0 28  #DIV/0! 0/28 0
Ashley Brown 0 29  #DIv/o! 0/29 0
Andrew Slattery 0 30  #DIV/O! 0/30 0
Zac Brady 0 31 #DIv/0! 0/31 0
Kobi Chamberlain 0 31 #DIvV/0! 0/31 0
Caleb Currie 0 33 #DIV/0! 0/33 0
David Bell 0 34  #DIV/0! 0/10 0
Callum Rainger 0 50  #DIV/O! 0/7 0
Greg Clark 0 57  #DIV/0! 0/12 0
Reece Lalor 0 64  #DIV/0! 0/2 0
Adam Brown 0 77 #DIV/O! 0/37 0
Dean Woodley 0 84  #DIV/O! 0/22 0
Zoran Kumar 0 94  #DIV/0! 0/10 0
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